

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, HOOGHLY

**Present : Sri S. Jha
District Judge, Hooghly**

Title Appeal No.12/2025

Maitreyee Ultra Sonic Centre Appellant(s)

Vs

Smt. Sumana Sana & others..... Respondent(s)

Order No. 01

21.02.2025

Memorandum of appeal is filed this day in connection with Title Suit No.80 of 2018 of Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.) 1st Court, Hooghly and it is filed within the time limit.

Appellant files certified copy of Judgment and Decree today.

Let the same be registered as Title Appeal. Court fee paid of Rs.20/-which is sufficient .

Appellants file requisites through both ways. Process fee paid. Issue the same.

Fix 16.05.2025 for awaiting S/R & A/D.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/- S.Jha
District Judge, Hooghly

Sd/- S.Jha
District Judge, Hooghly